DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|--|--|---|---|-----------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 145983 | B. WIN | IG | | 04/: | 20/2012 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RENAISSANCE AT 87TH STREET,THE | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 2940 WEST 87TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60652 | | | • | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 514 | of three residents a sample of 30. Findings include: R28 has a care pla | age 12 assessed for output in a under nutrition with start ich has an approach to " | F | 514 | | | | |
| F9999 | assess for dehydra " Output record sheet documentation of to Output record sheet March 2012. On 4/12/12 at 2:30 stated, "They sho many times she wa FINAL OBSERVAT | ets consistently lack urine output). ets consistently lack urine output. ets were undated except for p.m. E2 (Director of Nursing) uld have documented how as wet. " | F99 | 999 | | | | |
| | 300.1210a) 300.1210b) 300.1210c) 300.1210d)6) 300.1220b)2)3) 300.3240a) | _ATIONS: | | | | | | |
| | Nursing and Perso a) Comprehensive with the participation resident's guardian applicable, must do comprehensive caincludes measurable meet the resident's and psychosocial r | General Requirements for nal Care Resident Care Plan. A facility, on of the resident and the or representative, as evelop and implement a re plan for each resident that ole objectives and timetables to seed medical, nursing, and mental needs that are identified in the nensive assessment, which | | | | | | |

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

| | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|--|----------------------------|------|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | .5 | A. BU | LDIN | G | 00 | |
| | | 145983 | B. WING 04 / | | 04/20 | 20/2012 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RENAISSANCE AT 87TH STREET,THE | | | | 29 | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 940 WEST 87TH STREET HICAGO, IL 60652 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | ULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F9999 | practicable level of provide for discharge restrictive setting be needs. The assess the active participate resident's guardian applicable. (Section b) The facility shall and services to attate practicable physical well-being of the releach resident's complan. Adequate and care and personal of resident to meet the care needs of the reshall include, at an procedures: c) Each direct carebe knowledgeable are spective resident d) Pursuant to subscare shall include, and shall be practiced seven-day-a-week for All necessary preasure that the resident rursing personnel state ach resident rand assistance to push of the DON shall sources by The DON shall sources of | attain or maintain the highest independent functioning, and ge planning to the least ased on the resident's care ment shall be developed with ion of the resident and the or representative, as a 3-202.2a of the Act) provide the necessary care in or maintain the highest I, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with a prehensive resident care I properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each e total nursing and personal esident. Restorative measures a minimum, the following regiving staff shall review and about his or her residents' care plan. Section (a), general nursing at a minimum, the following at a minimum, the following red on a 24-hour, basis: recautions shall be taken to dents' environment remains hazards as possible. All shall evaluate residents to see receives adequate supervision | F9 | 9999 | | | |

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SLIPPLIER/CLIA

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | COMPLETED | |
|--|--|---|---|--------|--|-----------|--|
| | | 145983 | B. WING | | 04/20/2012 | | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RENAISSANCE AT 87TH STREET,THE | | | | 2 | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 940 WEST 87TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60652 | , | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) BY THE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY) | | ULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | | |
| F9999 | the residents' need defined conditions a sensory and physic status and requirent discharge potential, potential, rehabilitatiand drug therapy. 3) Developing an upeach resident base comprehensive assumed goals to be accomprehensive assumed goals to be accomprehensive assumed personal care a representing other activities, dietary, a are ordered by the the preparation of the plan shall be in writt modified in keeping indicated by the residual be reviewed at Section 300.3240 A a) An owner, licens | s, which include medically and medical functional status, al impairments, nutritional nents, psychosocial status, dental condition, activities tion potential, cognitive status, o-to-date resident care plan for d on the resident's ressment, individual needs complished, physician's orders, and nursing needs. Personnel, services such as nursing, and such other modalities as physician, shall be involved in the resident care plan. The ing and shall be reviewed and with the care needed as sident's condition. The plan t least every three months | F99 | 999 | | | |
| | by: Based on observati interviews the facilit mobility and activition | ons, record reviews and ty failed to implement bed es of daily living for 1 of 20 rolled out of the bed and e of left hip. | | | | | |
| | ago irioiddo. | | | | | | |

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MU A. BUILI | LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|---|--|---------------------|---|---|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 145983 | B. WING | S | 04/2 | 20/2012 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RENAISSANCE AT 87TH STREET,THE | | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2940 WEST 87TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60652 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) | | |
| F9999 | mattress as one number a bed bath. Ristracheotomy, rectal catheter. R9 has number body is flaccid. aide providing care activities of daily living Review of R9's adryear old female ad 12-12-11 with the dischemic stoke, de accident, respirator sepsis and aphasia. Review of the facility 2-17-12 notes the figure p.m., while activities rendered, CNA turn in an attempt to pure weight shifted caus of the CNA's chest had bumped her honoted some redness of R9's face. R9 with x-rays of her lead. The x-ray dated 2-2 displaced fracture. Review of R9's carrevised on 2-22-12 | on 4-18-12 lying on a air arse's aide (E26) was giving a is nonverbal, has a I tube and an indwelling urinary o voluntary movements and E26 was the only nurse's to R9 with bed mobility and ring. mission records say: R9 is a 69 mitted to the facility on diagnoses of dehydration, mentia, cerebral vascular ry distress, hypertension, a. ty's incident report dated following: "On 2-17-12 at 7:35 is of daily living care was being ned R9 over onto her left side t clean linen on the bed. R9's sing her to roll off of bed on top. CNA was unsure if resident ead. Upon assessment nurse is and swelling to the right side was unable to communicate | F999 | 99 | | | |

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|---|--|---|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 145983 | B. WING _ | | 04/2 | 0/2012 |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RENAISSANCE AT 87TH STREET,THE | | | 2 | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2940 WEST 87TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60652 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY) | IOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F9999 | Review of R9's Min 1-31-12 noted bed level 4/3, meaning t plus person physica E24 (Nurse's Aide) a.m. in R9's room v care and clean whil E2 (Director of Nurs Director is aware of requested a change | r resident in a safe manner. imum Data Set (MDS) dated mobility was assessed at a that total assistants with two | F9999 | | | |